

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Writ Contempt No. 579 / 2018

Dr. O.P. Somani

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Aidan Ram on behalf of
Mr.Muktesh Maheshwari, Adv.

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NIRMALJIT KAUR

Order

01/05/2018

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why the contempt proceedings should not be initiated against them, returnable within four weeks. Notices be given 'dasti' as well.

(NIRMALJIT KAUR), J.

NK/26

सत्यमेव जयते