


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Writ Contempt No. 579/2018

Dr. O.P. Somani

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Muktesh Maheshwari
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Suniel Purohit

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

14/09/2023

1. Mr. Suniel Purohit, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that the respondents are ready and willing to redress petitioner's grievance, but for such purpose they require copies of the requisite documents.
2. Mr. Muktesh Maheshwari, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that by way of order Annex.R-2, the Secretary, Jodhpur Development Authority has asked the petitioner to produce original file regarding the allotment of the land, which the petitioner does not have, rather he cannot be expected to have.
3. List this case on 02.11.2023, as prayed.
4. Meanwhile, the petitioner shall appear before the Secretary, Jodhpur Development Authority on 22.09.2023 along with the copies of the requisite documents. The respondents shall not insist upon production of original documents, except for the letter of allotment, which shall be produced in original.

5. The competent authority of the respondent shall consider petitioner's case before the next date of hearing.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

101-Ramesh/-