

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Writ Contempt No. 579/2018

Dr. O.p. Somani

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Yuvraj Singh for  
Mr. Muktesh Maheshwari  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sunil Purohit

---

**JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

**Order**

**02/11/2023**

List this case on 07.12.2023, as jointly prayed.

**(DINESH MEHTA),J**

93-akansha/-